

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

File reference	W21FOI107
Key words	Outstanding FOI Requests and Responses Given After 20 Working Days
Date of release	10/06/2021
Attachments	No

You asked

1. **Of the FOI requests that are currently outstanding, what percentage of them are outside the 20 working day time limit**

For clarity, we are not asking for the exact number of request, but only the percentage number

As of 03/06/2021 = 8%

2. **If the outstanding requests over 20 working days are perceived to be related to the impact of COVID-19, can we have a copy of the remedial action plan for how you will be dealing with these (there should be one developed in line with ICO guidance)**

The Trust does not consider the impact of COVID-19 to be the cause for the lateness of those requests which have not been answered within the 20 working day limit.

Attachments included: No